FRONT UPRIGHT SUB-ASSY.

DRAWING NO. SGLEV-017 REV. 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE
4 | 1 [Ce0388 SLEEVE BEARING
5 | 1 [R27-093 SGL HYDRO THROTTLE CABLE MOUNT
6 | 1 W27-029 UPRIGHT SUPPORT, SGL
9 | 6 |HFSSC-381  |HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
10 [ 6 |FwSS-38 FLAT WASHER, SS - 3/8
11 | 6 |SSNNC-38 NYLOCK, SS - 3/8-16
12 | 2 |CB-2563SS  |CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" X 5/8" SS
13 [ 2 |HFNCS-255  HEX FLANGE NUT, 1/4
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE
17 | 2 |S52028 ELBOW, 3/4 X 1/2 BARB
21 | 1 |S51279-T STRAINER, 3/4" FITTING

M A NUFACTURING




PARTS LIST
ITEM|/QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE
22 | 4 FWSS-516 FLAT WASHER, 5/16
23 | 4 |NFW-516B FLAT WASHER, 5/16, PLASTIC
24 | 2 HFB0.313-18X3.75 |HEX BOLT, 5/16" X 3-3/4" SS
29 | 2 |SSNC-516 5/16" NUT, NYLOCK
PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY |PART NUMBER TITLE

2 1 |H80405 OIL FILTER HOUSING

3 1 |H80404 OIL FILTER, HYDRAULIC

8 2 |H84019 1/2 M JIC X 3/8 ORB STG.

18 1 |H84055 FITTING, 1/2" FJIC X 1/2" MJIC, ELBOW

31 | 1 |H84044 TEE FITTING, 1/2 MJIC X 1/2 FJIC, SWIVEL

M A NUFACTURING




PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
7 | 2 |HFSSC-145 HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 1/4-20 x 1/2
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER TITLE
14 | 1 |S53018 TOOL CLIP
15 | 1 TRPC-1012S SCREW, PHILLIPS, #10 X 1/2
16 | 1 HFNCS-10S HEX FLANGE NUT, #10

M A NUFACTURING




PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY | PART NUMBER TITLE
32 | 1 |C60454 DECAL, HYDRAULIC OIL TANK
(%
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
1 1 |M10003 HYDRAULIC OIL TANK, 3QT
9 | 6 |HFSSC-381 HEX FLANGE BOLT, SS - 3/8-16 x 1
10 | 6 |[FWSS-38 FLAT WASHER, SS - 3/8
11 | 6 |SSNNC-38 NYLOCK, SS - 3/8-16
19 | 1 M10004 FUEL CAP, VENTED 2.25
30 | 1 [C60203 RUBBER CAP, BLACK 1"

M A NUFACTURING



M A NUFACTURING

PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

TITLE

20

8 PNTX

1/2 PIPE PLUG, JIC




